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21-04-2025

14-04-2025

07-04-2025

10-02-2025

03-02-2025

02-12-2024

02-12-2024

End Examinations

Preparation & Practicals

II Mid Examinations

II Unit of Instructions

I Mid Examinations
I Unit of Instructions

Commencement of Class Work

II B.Tech II Semester
2W
1W
1W
8W
1W
8W
-

Weeks

23-11-2024

09-11-2024

02-11-2024

26-10-2024
31-08-2024
24-08-2024

-

To

11-11-2024

04-11-2024

28-10-2024

02-09-2024
26-08-2024
01-07-2024
01-07-2024

From

End Examinations

1 Preparation & Practicals

II Mid Examinations

II Unit of Instructions
I Mid Examinations

I Unit of Instructions

Commencement of Class Work
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'23 Days
availablefor
Class work

" 4 units to be

-

-

February20 - World Day of Social
Justice

February 21 - International Mother
Language Day

February 22 - World Thinking Day
February 23 - World Peace and

Understanding Day

February 11 - World Day of the Sick
February 12 - Darwin Day

February 13- National Women's Day

Submission of
Assignment on 3rd

Unit

Giving Assignmenb
on Unit 4,5

I MID EXAMINATIONS
February 6 - International Day Against Female Genital Mutilation

February 4 - World Cancer Day

•20 Days
availablefor
Class work

•* 2 V2 units to
be completed

•23Dny
availablefor
Class work

** 1 m units ft
&e completed

Remarks

•

January 26
Republic Day

January-13
Bhogl

January 14
Makar Sankranthl

January IS
Kanuma

January-S to
January-IB

Strides

•       -

. December 25
Christmas

-

-

Holidays

January 2B-Data Protection Day

January 23 -NettpeSubhash Chandra
Boss's Birth Anniversary

January 23- National Tourism day and
National Voter's day

Pongol Holidays

January 11 -Death Aniversary of Lai
Bahadur Shastry

January 12- Birthday Day (^Swami
Vmatpnanda

January 1 -Global family Day &
"• Newyear

December 23-National Farmer's Day

December lS-Nalional Minority Rights
Day

December 20-Inlernational Human
Solidarity Day

December 9-lntemational Anti-
Corruption Day

December 10-World Human Rights Day
December 14- National Energy

Conservation Day

December 2 • World Computer literacy
Day

December 3-World Disability Day
December 5'Internalionai Volunteer Day
for Economic and Social Development
December '/'-International Civil Aviation

Dayjndian Armed Force Flag Day

List of Important Days

-

Class test on 2nd Unit

-

Snbmission of
Assignment on 2nd

Unit

Class test nn 1st Unit

Submission of
Assignment on 1st

Unit

-

-

Giving Assignments
on Unit 1JJ

Academic Activities to
be done

6

6

0

6

5

0

6

5

5

6

6

6

No. of Days
available for
class work

17.02.2025 to 22.02.2025

10.02.2025 to 15.02.2025

03.02.2025 to 08.02.2025

27.01.2025 to 01.02.2025

20.01.2025 to 25.01.2025

13.01.2025 to 18.01.2025

06.01.2025 to 11.01.2025

30.12.2024 to 04.01.2025

23.12.2024 to 28.12.2024

16.12.2024 to 21.12.2024

09.12.2024 to 14.12.2024

02.12.2024 to 07.12.2024

Dales

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

1

1

S.No.

Revised Academic Calendar (2024-25) II Year II Semester

^^^PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
jf^^^^ljr^_                     (autonomous)

drr^^^^L^f 1^      33-13O, ADO Rooti, SunrnpNam. Kekinode Gtotrict, A.**. - 533 AST.
A\ .Jryrjpa^—Suujff           (Apssrovod by AICTE, Pormoivetly Afffllotod to JNTUK. Koklnedo.)
^S^Hngm^^Cf^     •   (tlocognbtod by UGC Undor section 2(t) bid 12 <B) or UGC Act, 1*55)

^^^KsH^d^^              P^ : 03352 -252233, 33. Wobsito : www.otmgoti.ocln
^t^ba^aotif c**^           (Spomorod by M/o. CSoyotrl Edueetlonel society)

t^MOaswolW' Q.t*n, 3*45-^21, ^toer Cs-Mert, Kokotiyo Neger, Keltinede. F>b : 7330825337, 7337458833



PRINCIPAL       ***

Total days available for class work = 88 days = 15 weeks
No. of Classes to be taken for each subject fa! 4 periods per week = 15 x 4 - 60 Periods

Total periods to be taken = 60 hours

liable
{on

•e

April-14
DrBR Ambedkar Jaytmlh

April-18
Good Friday

April 21- World Creativity and
Innovation Day. National Secretaries

day. National Civil Services Day
April 22- World Earth Day

April 23- World Book and Copyright
Day, World English Language Day
April24- World Lab Animals Dew

April 26-World Intelleclural Property
Day

April 28-International Worker's
Memorial Day, World day for Safety and

Health at work
May 01- World Labour Day or May Day

or Workers Day.
May 3- Press Feedom Day (Intl.),

International Sun Day, World Asthma
Day.

•

Semester End
Examinations

Preparation &
Practice Is

n MID EXAMINATIONS
April 7- World Health Day

*4Daysavt
forRevis

available foi
Class work

"S units lo I
completed

ys

ed

ks

'16 Da

comple

Rema

March-31
Ramzan
April- 5

Babu
Jagajevanrsm

jayanthi
April -6

Sri Rama Navami

March 36
Ugttdi

•

Afore* 14-
Holi

-

Febntaiy-^
Mabasfaivaratri

Holidays

•

March 20- International Day of
Happiness

March 21- World Poetry Day
March 22- World Water Day

March 13-World Kidney Day

March 3- National Defence Day
March 4- National Strfety Day &.

National Security Day
March 8- International Women's Day

February 28 - National Science Day

List of Important Days

-

Class test on 5th unit

Submission of
Assignment on 5th

unit

Class Test on 4th Unit

Submission of
Assignment on 4th

unit

Class Test on 3rd Unit

Academic Activities to
be done

12

4

0

4

5

6

5

6

5

No. of Days
available for
class work

21.04.2025 to 03.05.2025

14.04.2025 to 19.04.2025

07.04.2025 to 12.04.2025

31.03.2025 to 05.04.2025

24.03.2025 to 29.03.2025

17.03.2025 to 22.03.2025

10.03.2025 to 15.03.2025

03.03.2025 to 08.03.2025

24.02.2025 to 01.03.2025

Dates

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

S.No.


