

ENGINEERING COLLEG

#3-180, ADB Road, Surampalem, Kakinada District, A.P. - 533 437.
(Approved by AICTE, Permanetly Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada.)
(Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)
Ph : 08852 -252233, 34. Website : www.pragati.ac.in
(Sponsored by M/s. Gayatri Educational Society)
D.No. 2-46-21, Near D-Mart, Kakatiya Nagar, Kakinada. Ph : 7330826667, 7337458886

Learning is Supreme Deity

6

Date: 28-11-2024

Dr.G.Naresh, BE,M.Tech.,Ph.D. Principal

Revised Academic Calendar for B.Tech II Year I & II Semester

II B.Tech I Semester							
Description	From	То	Weeks				
Commencement of Class Work	01-07-2024						
I Unit of Instructions	01-07-2024	24-08-2024	8W				
I Mid Examinations	26 -08-2024	31-08-2024	1W				
II Unit of Instructions	02-09-2024	26-10-2024	8W				
II Mid Examinations	28-10-2024	02-11-2024	1W				
1Preparation & Practicals	04-11-2024	09-11-2024	1W				
End Examinations	11-11-2024	23-11-2024	2W				
II B.Tech	II Semester		1				
Commencement of Class Work	02-12-2024						
I Unit of Instructions	02-12-2024	01-02-2025	8W				
I Mid Examinations	03-02-2025	08-02-2025	1W				
II Unit of Instructions	10-02-2025	05-04-2025	8W				
II Mid Examinations	07-04-2025	12-04-2025	1W				
Preparation & Practicals	14-04-2025	19-04-2025	1W				
End Examinations	21-04-2025	03-05-2025	2W				

Academic Year 2024-25

111/24 PRINCI

YNM

Copy to the Chairman, Copy to Director (Management), Copy to Vice-President, Copy to Director (Academics) For kind information Copy to CDC, Copy to Controller of Examinations, Copy to All HoD's for information & necessary action.

Copy to Administrative Office/Library/Transport/Canteen/Office file for necessary action.

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

ST.F.

~ e ming is Supreme Delty"

12

(AUTONOMOUS) #3-180, ADB Road, Surampalem, Kakinada District, A.P. - 533 437. (Approved by AICTE, Permanetily Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada.) (Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956) Ph : 08852 -252233, 34. Website : www.pragati.ac.in (Sponsored by W/s. Gayatri Educational Society) D.No. 2-46-21, Near D-Mart, Kakatiya Nagar, Kakinada. Ph : 7330826667, 7337458886

.No.	Dates	No. of Days available for class work	Academic Activities to be done	24-25) II Year II Semester List of Important Days	Holidays	Remarks
1	02.12.2024 to 07.12.2024	6	Giving Assignments on Unit 1,2,3	December 2 - World Computer Literacy Day December 3-World Disability Day December 5-International Volunteer Day for Economic and Social Development December 7-International Civil Aviation Day,Indian Armed Force Flag Day	-	
2	09.12.2024 to 14.12.2024	6	-	December 9-International Anti- Corruption Day December 10-World Human Rights Day December 14 - National Energy Conservation Day	-	*23 Days available for Class work ** 1 1/2 units be completed
3	16.12.2024 to 21.12.2024	6		December 18-National Minority Rights Day December 20-International Human Solidarity Day		
4	23.12.2024 to 28.12.2024	5	Submission of Assignment on 1st Unit	December 23-National Farmer's Day	December 25 Christmas	
5	30.12.2024 to 04.01.2025	5	Class test on 1st Unit	January 1 - Global family Day & New year	-	
6	06.01.2025 to 11.01.2025	6	Submission of Assignment on 2nd Unit	January 11 -Death Aniversary of Lal Bahadur Shastry January 12 - Birthday Day of Swami Vivekananda	January -8 to January-10 Strides	
7	13.01.2025 to 18.01.2025	0		Pongal Holidays	January-13 Bhogi January 14 Makar Sankranthi January 15 Kanuma	*20 Day available f Class wor ** 2 1/2 unit
8	20.01.2025 to 25.01.2025	5	Class test on 2nd Unit	January 23 -Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose's Birth Anniversary January 25 - National Tourism day and National Voter's day	January 26 Republic Day	be comple
9	27.01.2025 to 01.02.2025	6	-	January 28 -Data Protection Day	-	
10	03.02.2025 to 08.02.2025	0	I MID EXAMINATIONS February 6 - International Day Against Female Genital Mutilation February 4 - World Cancer Day			
11	10.02.2025 to 15.02.2025	6	Giving Assignments on Unit 4,5	February 11 - World Day of the Sick February 12 - Darwin Day February 13 - National Women's Day	-	
12	17.02.2025 to 22.02.2025	6	Submission of Assignment on 3rd Unit	February 20 - World Day of Social Justice February 21 - International Mother Language Day February 22 - World Thinking Day February 23 - World Peace and Understanding Day	-	*23 Day available Class wo ** 4 units

S.No.	. Dates	No. of Days available for class work	Academic Activities t be done	0 List of Important Days	Holidays	Remarks	
13	24.02.2025 to 01.03.2025	5	Class Test on 3rd Uni	it February 28 - National Science Day	February-26 Mahashivaratri	completed	
14	03.03.2025 to 08.03.2025	6	Submission of Assignment on 4th unit	March 3- National Defence Day March 4- National Safety Day & National Security Day March 8- International Women's Day	-		
15	10.03.2025 to 15.03.2025	5	Class Test on 4th Unit	March 13-World Kidney Day	March 14- Holi	*16 Days available for Class work **5 units to be completed	
16	17.03.2025 to 22.03.2025	6	Submission of Assignment on 5th unit	March 20- International Day of Happiness March 21- World Poetry Day March 22- World Water Day			
17	24.03.2025 to 29.03.2025	5	Class test on 5th unit		March 30 Ugadi		
18	31.03.2025 to 05.04.2025	4	-	-	March-31 Ramzan April- 5 Babu Jagajevanram jayanthi April -6 Sri Rama Navami	*4 Days available for Revision	
19	07.04.2025 to 12.04.2025	0	II MID EXAMINATIONS April 7- World Health Day				
20	14.04.2025 to 19.04.2025	4	Preparation & Practicals	-	April -14 Dr B R Ambedkar Jayanthi April -18 Good Friday		
1	21.04.2025 to 03.05.2025	12	Semester End Examinations M	April 21- World Creativity and Innovation Day, National Secretaries day, National Civil Services Day April 22- World Earth Day April 23- World Book and Copyright Day, World English Language Day April 24- World Lab Animals Day April 26 – World Intellectural Property Day April 28 – International Worker's femorial Day, World day for Safety and Health at work fay 01- World Labour Day or May Day or Workers Day. May 3- Press Feedom Day (Intl.), International Sun Day, World Asthma Day,	-		
	No. 0	f Classes to be take	available for class wor en for each subject @ otal periods to be take	k = 88 days = 15 weeks 4 periods per week = 15 x 4 = 60 Per en = 60 hours	iods		
				PRI VN S	hans NCIPAL 28/11/2	4	